Marshall County Plan Commission Thursday, August 27, 2020, 7:00 p.m. Meeting Room, Room 203 Marshall County Building 112 West Jefferson Street Plymouth, Indiana46563

Agenda

Notice is hereby given that the Marshall County Plan Commission will meet on Thursday, August 27, 2020, at 7:00 PM, in Room 203, of the Marshall County Building, 112 West Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana, on the following matter:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. <u>20-PC-09 YODER, Robert & Esther -</u> A request for Yoder's Cedar Road 2 Lot Minor Subdivision; located at 6664 Cedar Road., Bremen, IN Zoned A-1., German Twsp.
- 3. <u>20-PC-10 MARSHALL COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION -</u> Various amendments to articles 3, 6 and 13 in the Marshall County Zoning Ordinance are proposed to be revised as it pertains to the requirements for Solar Farms.
- 4. Other Business